PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James PLATT	06/07/2013
Chad CHAUMONT	04/19/2013
Randy CHIANG	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speculative Product Design, LLC	
Street Address:	303 Bryant Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125880500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151301-2038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene LeDonne
Signature:	/Eugene LeDonne/
Date:	08/13/2013
	PAIENI

502455982 REEL: 030997 FRAME: 0504

OP \$40.00 2944545

Total Attachments: 8	
source=01315387#page1.tif	
source=01315387#page2.tif	
source=01315387#page3.tif	
source=01315387#page4.tif	
source=01315387#page5.tif	
source=01315387#page6.tif	
source=01315387#page7.tif	
source=01315387#page8.tif	

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent	Owner: Speculative	Product Design, LL	.C	
Application No./P	Patent No.: 29/445,45		Filed/Issue Date:	February 12, 2013
Titled: CLASP		ARREN		
Speculative Pro	oduct Design, LLC	, a <u>Cor</u>	poration	
(Name of Assignee)		(Type	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, parti	nership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	e patent application/pa	itent identified above	, it is (choose <u>one</u> of option	is 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assig	gnee of the entire right,	, title, and interest.		
2. An assign	nee of less than the en	tire right, title, and in	terest (check applicable bo	x):
The ex holding th	tent (by percentage) one balance of the interest	of its ownership intere cast <u>must be submitte</u>	est is%. Ad d to account for 100% of th	ditional Statement(s) by the owners e ownership interest.
	are unspecified perce and interest are:	ntages of ownership	. The other parties, including	ng inventors, who together own the entire
	onal Statement(s) by the and interest.	e owner(s) holding t	ne balance of the interest <u>n</u>	nust be submitted to account for the entire
3. The assig	nee of an undivided in	iterest in the entirety	(a complete assignment fro	orn one of the joint inventors was made).
Addition				ust be submitted to account for the entire
	•			
4. L. The recipi complete transfer	ent, via a court procee of ownership interest	ding or the like (<i>e.g.</i> , was made). The cer	, bankruptcy, probate), of a tified document(s) showing	n undivided interest in the entirety (a the transfer is attached.
The interest ident	iffied in option 1, 2 or 3	above (not option 4)	is evidenced by either (ch	oose one of options A or B below):
	d States Patent and Tra			cove. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a copy
B. A chain of	f title from the inventor	(s), of the patent app	olication/patent identified ab	pove, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	-x'cccco		To:	
	The document was re	corded in the United	States Patent and Tradem	ark Office at
	Reel,	Frame	_, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.
2. From:	·····		To:	
	The document was re	corded in the United	States Patent and Tradem	ark Office at
	Reel,	Frame	_, or for which a copy there	eof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0331
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control respond.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
3. From:			То:	
			States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	_, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The document was	recorded in the United	States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	_, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
5. From:		***************************************	To:	······································
	The document was	recorded in the United	States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	_, Frame	or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
6. From:			То:	SAGASAL
	The document was	recorded in the United	States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	_, Frame	, or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
Additio	nal documents in the	chain of title are listed	d on a supplemental sheet(s).	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.				
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]				
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
/Eugene LeD	Oonne/		100 100	August 13, 2013
Signature			an app and a paper of the same	Date
Eugene Le	Donne			35,930
Printed or Typed	Name		***************************************	Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

Docket No. 10000871-0044-100 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Platt, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 923 Eddy Street, Apartment 202, San Francisco, California 94109 US; Chad Chaumont, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 754 The Alameda, Apartment 2305, San Jose, California 95126 US; and Randy Chiang, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1416 Prelude Drive, San Jose, California 95131 US; and; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

CLASP

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/445,453 filed 12 February 2013 ("APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **Speculative Product Design, LLC**, with a principal place of business at 303 Bryant Street, Mountain View, California 94041 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

Docket No. 10000871-0006-100 Page 2 of 2

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

James Platt	Date: 6-7-13 Witness: Print Name:
Chad Chaumont	Date: Witness: Print Name:
Randy Chiang	Date: Witness: Print Name:

Docket No. 10000871-0044-100 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Platt, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 923 Eddy Street, Apartment 202, San Francisco, California 94109 US; Chad Chaumont, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 754 The Alameda, Apartment 2305, San Jose, California 95126 US; and Randy Chiang, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1416 Prelude Drive, San Jose, California 95131 US; and; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

CLASP

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/445,453 filed 12 February 2013 ("APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **Speculative Product Design**, **LLC**, with a principal place of business at 303 Bryant Street, Mountain View, California 94041 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

Docket No. 10000871-0044-100 Page 2 of 2

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

	Date:
James Piatt	Witness:
	Print Name:
Aldut	Date: \$4.19.2013
Chad Chaumont	Witness: William Z
	Print Name: William T. Taylon
Randy Chiang	Date:
itality officially	Witness:
	NA C 2 A C
	Print Name;

Docket No. 10000871-0044-100 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Piatt, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 923 Eddy Street, Apartment 202, San Francisco, California 94109 US; Chad Chaumont, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 754 The Alameda, Apartment 2305, San Jose, California 95126 US; and Randy Chiang, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1416 Prelude Drive, San Jose, California 95131 US; and; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

CLASP

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/445,453 filed 12 February 2013 ("APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **Speculative Product Design, LLC**, with a principal place of business at 303 Bryant Street, Mountain View, California 94041 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

Docket No. 10000871-0006-100 Page 2 of 2

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

To a Dist	Date:
James Piatt	Witness: Print Name:
Chad Chaumont	Date:
	Witness: Print Name:
Randy Chiang	Date: 6/5/13
	Witness: Time thy Lowe

PATENT REEL: 030997 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 08/13/2013